

PRESS RELEASE 21 February 2022 13:00 CET

Joakim Nilsson to become new CEO of AB GF Swedenborg

Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ) will appoint Joakim Nilsson as CEO of its subsidiary AB GF Swedenborg Ingenjörsfirma

Joakim Nilsson will take over as the new CEO of GF Swedenborg on May 1, 2022. Most recently, Joakim was sales manager at Nordic Water Products AB and, before that, area sales manager at Camfil Power Systems AB. He studied engineering at the University of Gothenburg, with a focus on mechanical engineering.

- Joakim has a wide range of experience from his previous senior positions. His background and competence are ideally suited to GF Swedenborg, says Bo Söderqvist, CEO of Christian Berner Tech Trade AB.
- I'm looking forward to starting at GF Swedenborg. The company has performed well in recent years and, together with its employees, I want to contribute to the company's continued development, says Joakim Nilsson, incoming CEO of GF Swedenborg.

Current CEO and previous owner Patrik Swedenborg has, at his own request, chosen to step down. He will continue to work within GF Swedenborg, overseeing projects in flue gas purification and the company's own product Swedspjäll /Swedamper.

For more information, contact:

Bo Söderqvist, CEO Christian Berner Tech Trade AB, tel +46 (0) 70-18 66 910

E-mail: bo. soderqvist@christianberner.com

www.christianberner.com

About Us

Christian Berner Tech Trade Group (publ – listed on NASDAQ Stockholm) has 120 years of experience of technical trading. We offer quality products and system solutions with a focus on environmental technology from European manufacturers to industries and municipalities in Sweden, the rest of the Nordic region and for electric boilers globally. The Group has a total of 215 employees and net sales of approximately 700 MSEK. Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is the head company for trading activities and markets our product program in the whole of the Nordic region through subsidiaries in Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden.

Attachments

Joakim Nilsson to become new CEO of AB GF Swedenborg